### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM397652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medley SBIC, LP		09/02/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Continental/Midland, LLC	
Street Address:	24000 South Western Avenue	
City:	Park Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60466	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2349256	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

vicki.cremonese@bipc.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Michael L. Dever 301 Grant Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0081532-000017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=medley-continental trademark release#page1.tif source=medley-continental trademark release#page2.tif source=medley-continental trademark release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0146

**EXECUTION VERSION** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this second day of September, 2016, by MEDLEY SBIC, LP, as Agent ("Agent"), in

favor of CONTINENTAL/MIDLAND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the

"Grantor").

Agent hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 25, 2014, executed by the

Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2014, at reel number 5331 and frame number

0168, and unconditionally, irrevocably and expressly terminates and extinguishes the Trademark

Security Agreement.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the

Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Grantor may reasonably

request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests

upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0147 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MEDLEY SBIC, LP

By: Medley SBIC GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: ///n////

Name: Marilyn Adler Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	ixegiou anon	Registration Date
3 Dots Trademark	Continental/Midland, LLC	Registered	2349256	May 16, 2000

CHI 67337489v2

**RECORDED: 09/07/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0149